Date: 2/22/2023
Attendance: 652

Sacred Heart (0-3) -vs- Fairfield (2-1)
2/22/2023 at Fairfield, Conn. (Rafferty Stadium)

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Sacred Heart 2 2 1 5
Fairfield 1 6 5 17

Sacred Heart Goals: Johnny Morgan (2); Sal Miccio (1); David Bartkus (1); Skyler Wilde (1)

Assists: Tucker Spencer (1)

Fairfield Goals: Will Consoli (4); Jack McKenna (3); Bryce Ford (2); Max Paparozzi (2); Reilly Sullivan (1); Jake Coleman (1); Jake Gilbert (1);

Cam Barisano (1); Kevin Dolan (1); Rob Moore (1)

Assists: Bryce Ford (3); Jack McKenna (2); Will Consoli (1); Reilly Sullivan (1); Jake Coleman (1); Max Paparozzi (1); Kevin Dolan (1); Rob

Moore (1)

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Sacred Heart 5 6 8 4 23 Sacred Heart 4-6 4-6 4-5 2-6 14-23
Fairfield 8 13 10 16 47 Fairfield 6-6 3-3 5-7 3-3 17-19
Shots On Goal Ground Balls

Sacred Heart 3 4 6 1 14 Sacred Heart 6 3 11 2 22
Fairfield 5 9 8 10 32 Fairfield 10 9 10 9 38
Saves Face Offs

Sacred Heart 4 3 3 5 15 Sacred Heart 1 5 1 8
Fairfield 3 2 4 0 9 Fairfield 1 3 18
Turnovers Extra Man Opportunities

Sacred Heart 5 4 6 5 20 Sacred Heart 0 3 1-4
Fairfield 6 3 5 4 18 Fairfield 1 0 0 0-2

Stadium: Rafferty Stadium

Penalties: Jack Ramsay 1st/05:38; Shane Osborne 3rd/12:40; Eli Adams 3rd/10:33; Daniel Wilson 3rd/10:18; Tucker Spencer 4th/12:55;

Brady Strough 4th/02:38

Officials: Tim Luchsinger; Bryan Luchsinger; Pete Weaver; Fairfield AthComm




Sacred Heart 5

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN

A 1 Sal Miccio 1 0 1 3 1 2 0 - -

D 2 Thomas Houlihan 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -

M 6 Nicky Casano 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5-15 -

D 10 Jack Carr 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 = =

D 20 Ben Palanchi 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 3-5 -

D 21 Jack Ramsay 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 = 01:010

GK 27 Alex Pazienza 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 - -

A 35 Jake Garb 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 = =

A 41 Ryan Stout 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 - -

D 88 Jake Candelino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

3 Connor Callihan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-6 -

5 David Bartkus 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 = =

24 Johnny Morgan 2 0 2 6 0 4 0 - -

25 Carson Spooner 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 = =

26 Michael Moreschi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

30 Cayden Brodnax 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

37 Tucker Spencer 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - 01:010

40 Nicky LaBanca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

44 Nick Handy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

45 Skyler Wilde 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -

46 John Murray 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 - -

48 Luke Catolico 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

51 Jake Ward 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 - -

Totals 5 1 6 23 22 20 3 8-26 02:50

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec

27 Alex Pazienza 56:07 16 15 L
40 Nicky LaBanca 3:53 1 0



Fairfield 17

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
M 1 Will Consoli 4 1 5 8 1 2 1 - -
M 13 Jake Gilbert 1 0 1 6 2 0 0 - -
A 20 Bryce Ford 2 3 5 6 5 2 1 - -
A 21 Max Paparozzi 2 1 3 6 2 2 0 - -
A 29 Jack McKenna 3 2 5 7 3 2 1 - -
D 31 Braden Lynch 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
D 44 Zack Antoniou 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
GK 45 Will Snyder 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
M 50 Rob Moore 1 1 2 7 0 1 0 - -
D 51 Eli Adams 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 = 00:310
3 Dylan Smith 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 16-22 -

4 Reilly Sullivan 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 = =

5 Brady Strough 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:310

6 Jake Coleman 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 - -

7 Ryan Lancaster 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

10 Tommy Elliott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

12 Jason LaMay Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

14 Cam Barisano 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -

17 Josh Demko 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 - -

18 Christopher DeBellis 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

22 Shane Osborne 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - 00:?}0

23 Matt Rice 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -

24 Daniel Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 01:010

26 Jon Wheat 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 = =

34 Kevin Dolan 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 - -

35 Caleb McNaull 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 = =

37 Ryan Hamburger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-4 -

39 Austin McClintic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

41 Joe Costantino 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

52 Malcolm MacInnes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

54 Luke Okupski 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

56 PJ McGoldrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 = =

60 Hank D'Ambrogi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 17 11 28 47 38 18 9 18-26 02:;0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
45 Will Snyder 60:00 5 9 W



Scoring Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SHU FFD
1st 08:33 Max Paparozzi (4) Bryce Ford 0 1
2nd 14:22 Will Consoli (3) Unassisted 0 2
2nd 13:28 Johnny Morgan (1) Unassisted 1 2
2nd 05:34 Bryce Ford (7) Unassisted 1 3
2nd 04:20 Rob Moore (2) Will Consoli 1 4
2nd 03:29 Will Consoli (4) Jake Coleman 1 5
2nd 01:54 Johnny Morgan (2) Unassisted 2 5
2nd 01:12 Will Consoli (5) Unassisted 2 6
2nd 00:09 Jake Coleman (1) Bryce Ford 2 7
3rd 14:05 Will Consoli (6) Jack McKenna 2 8
3rd 12:17 Sal Miccio (4) (UP) Tucker Spencer 3 8
3rd 11:21 Jake Gilbert (3) Bryce Ford 3 9
3rd 08:39 Kevin Dolan (1) Max Paparozzi 3 10
3rd 07:45 Skyler Wilde (1) Unassisted 4 10
3rd 05:20 Max Paparozzi (5) Jack McKenna 4 11
3rd 02:03 Jack McKenna (7) Unassisted 4 12
4th 13:07 Jack McKenna (8) Unassisted 4 13
4th 12:15 David Bartkus (1) (DN) Unassisted 5 13
4th 10:13 Bryce Ford (8) Rob Moore 5 14
4th 04:33 Jack McKenna (9) Reilly Sullivan 5 15
4th 03:53 Cam Barisano (1) Kevin Dolan 5 16
4th 03:25 Reilly Sullivan (1) Unassisted 5 17
Penalty Summary

Period Time Team Player Min Type

1st 05:38 SHU Jack Ramsay 01:00 CROSS-CHECK

3rd 12:40 FFD Shane Osborne 00:30 PUSHING

3rd 10:33 FFD Eli Adams 00:30 HOLDING

3rd 10:18 FFD Daniel Wilson 01:00 CROSS-CHECK

4th 12:55 SHU Tucker Spencer 01:00 SLASHING

4th 02:38 FFD Brady Strough 00:30 PUSHING



Time

15:
15:
15:
14:
14:
13:
13:
12:
12:
12:
12:
11:
11:
11:
11:
10:
10:
10:
09:
09:
09:
08:
08:

08:
07:
07:
07:

07:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
05:
144

05

05:
05:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
148
41
03:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:
01:
01:
00:
00:

03
03

00
00
00
30
12
11
06
55
24
16
15
53
37
24
16
48
46
42
58
22
05
51
33

33
37
19
19

04
59
51
49
45
30
51

38
16
57
55
50
44
15
09

02
49

17
16

17
12
01
59
06

Team
SHU
FFD
SHU
SHU
FFD
FFD
SHU
SHU
SHU
FFD
FFD
FFD
FFD
SHU
SHU
SHU
FFD
FFD
FFD
SHU
SHU
FFD
FFD

FFD
FFD
SHU
SHU
SHU
FFD
SHU
SHU
SHU
FFD
FFD
FFD
FFD
SHU
FFD
FFD
SHU
SHU
FFD
SHU
SHU
SHU
SHU
SHU
FFD
FFD
SHU
SHU
FFD
FFD
FFD
FFD
FFD
FFD

Play By Play

Play

Alex Pazienza at goalie for SHU.

Will Snyder at goalie for FFD.

Faceoff Nicky Casano vs Dylan Smith won by SHU.

Shot by SHU Johnny Morgan WIDE.

Clear attempt by FFD good.

Turnover by FFD Bryce Ford (caused by Jack Ramsay).

Ground ball pickup by SHU Jack Ramsay.

Clear attempt by SHU good.

Turnover by SHU Sal Miccio (caused by Eli Adams).

Ground ball pickup by FFD Zack Antoniou.

Clear attempt by FFD good.

Shot by FFD Shane Osborne HIGH.

Turnover by FFD Luke Okupski (caused by Thomas Houlihan).

Ground ball pickup by SHU Alex Pazienza.

Clear attempt by SHU good.

Turnover by SHU John Murray.

Ground ball pickup by FFD Joe Costantino.

Clear attempt by FFD good.

Turnover by FFD Will Consoli.

Ground ball pickup by SHU Ryan Stout.

Shot by SHU Johnny Morgan, SAVE Will Snyder.

Clear attempt by FFD good.

GOAL by FFD Max Paparozzi (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Bryce Ford, goal number 4 for season.
Sacred Heart 0, Fairfield 1

Faceoff Nicky Casano vs Dylan Smith won by FFD, [08:33] Ground ball pickup by FFD Bryce Ford.

Turnover by FFD Rob Moore.

Clear attempt by SHU failed.

Turnover by SHU Alex Pazienza (caused by Josh Demko).

Foul on SHU.

Turnover by FFD Max Paparozzi.

Ground ball pickup by SHU John Murray.

Clear attempt by SHU good.

Shot by SHU John Murray WIDE.

Ground ball pickup by FFD Braden Lynch.

Clear attempt by FFD good.

Ground ball pickup by FFD Jake Gilbert.

Shot by FFD Rob Moore WIDE.

Penalty on SHU Jack Ramsay (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

Ground ball pickup by FFD Bryce Ford.

Turnover by FFD Jack McKenna.

Ground ball pickup by SHU Jack Carr.

Turnover by SHU Jack Carr (caused by Bryce Ford).

Shot by FFD Bryce Ford, SAVE Alex Pazienza.

Clear attempt by SHU good.

Timeout by SHU.

Shot by SHU Sal Miccio, SAVE Will Snyder.

Ground ball pickup by SHU Skyler Wilde.

Shot by SHU Skyler Wilde, SAVE Will Snyder.

Clear attempt by FFD good.

Shot by FFD Jake Gilbert, SAVE Alex Pazienza.

Clear attempt by SHU failed.

Turnover by SHU Jack Ramsay.

Ground ball pickup by FFD Jack McKenna.

Shot by FFD Will Consoli HIT POST.

Ground ball pickup by FFD Zack Antoniou.

Shot by FFD Rob Moore, SAVE Alex Pazienza.

Ground ball pickup by FFD Jack McKenna.

Ground ball pickup by FFD Bryce Ford.
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Shot by FFD Bryce Ford, SAVE Alex Pazienza.
End-of-period.

Faceoff Nicky Casano vs Dylan Smith won by FFD.
GOAL by FFD Will Consoli, goal number 3 for season.
Sacred Heart 0, Fairfield 2
Faceoff Nicky Casano vs Dylan Smith won by SHU, [14:22] Ground ball pickup by SHU Jack Ramsay.
GOAL by SHU Johnny Morgan, goal number 1 for season.
Sacred Heart 1, Fairfield 2
Faceoff Nicky Casano vs Dylan Smith won by FFD, [13:28] Ground ball pickup by FFD Dylan Smith.
Turnover by FFD Dylan Smith.
Clear attempt by SHU failed.
Turnover by SHU Johnny Morgan.
Ground ball pickup by FFD Luke Okupski.
Shot by FFD Max Paparozzi WIDE.
Shot by FFD Josh Demko WIDE.
Turnover by FFD Bryce Ford.
Clear attempt by SHU good.
Shot by SHU Johnny Morgan, SAVE Will Snyder.
Ground ball pickup by FFD Will Consoli.
Clear attempt by FFD good.
Shot by FFD Jack McKenna, SAVE Alex Pazienza.
Clear attempt by SHU good.
Shot by SHU John Murray, SAVE Will Snyder.
Shot by SHU Jake Ward WIDE.
Shot by SHU John Murray WIDE.
Shot clock violation by SHU.
Clear attempt by FFD good.
Timeout by FFD.
Shot by FFD Jake Gilbert, SAVE Alex Pazienza.
Clear attempt by SHU failed.
Turnover by SHU Jack Carr (caused by Will Consoli).
Ground ball pickup by FFD Jake Gilbert.
Turnover by FFD Jake Coleman.
Ground ball pickup by SHU Alex Pazienza.
Clear attempt by SHU good.
Turnover by SHU Carson Spooner.
Ground ball pickup by FFD Eli Adams.
Foul on SHU.
Clear attempt by FFD good.
Shot by FFD Bryce Ford WIDE.
GOAL by FFD Bryce Ford, goal number 7 for season.
Sacred Heart 1, Fairfield 3
Faceoff Nicky Casano vs Dylan Smith won by FFD, [05:34] Ground ball pickup by FFD Dylan Smith.
Shot by FFD Will Consoli BLOCKED.
GOAL by FFD Rob Moore, Assist by Will Consoli, goal number 2 for season.
Sacred Heart 1, Fairfield 4
Faceoff Nicky Casano vs Dylan Smith won by FFD.
GOAL by FFD Will Consoli, Assist by Jake Coleman, goal number 4 for season.
Sacred Heart 1, Fairfield 5
Faceoff Nicky Casano vs Dylan Smith won by FFD, [03:29] Ground ball pickup by FFD Ryan Lancaster.
Shot by FFD Rob Moore, SAVE Alex Pazienza.
Ground ball pickup by SHU Jack Ramsay.
Clear attempt by SHU good.
GOAL by SHU Johnny Morgan, goal number 2 for season.
Sacred Heart 2, Fairfield 5
Faceoff Connor Callihan vs Dylan Smith won by FFD (on faceoff violation).
GOAL by FFD Will Consoli, goal number 5 for season.
Sacred Heart 2, Fairfield 6
Faceoff Connor Callihan vs Dylan Smith won by FFD, [01:12] Ground ball pickup by FFD Dylan Smith.
GOAL by FFD Jake Coleman, Assist by Bryce Ford, goal number 1 for season.
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Sacred Heart 2, Fairfield 7
Faceoff Connor Callihan vs Dylan Smith won by FFD, [00:09] Ground ball pickup by FFD Dylan Smith.
End-of-period.

Faceoff Ben Palanchi vs Dylan Smith won by FFD, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by FFD Dylan Smith.
Ground ball pickup by FFD Matt Rice.
Clear attempt by FFD good.
GOAL by FFD Will Consoli, Assist by Jack McKenna, goal number 6 for season.
Sacred Heart 2, Fairfield 8
Faceoff Ben Palanchi vs Ryan Hamburger won by SHU, [14:05] Ground ball pickup by SHU Ben Palanchi.
Clear attempt by SHU good.
Turnover by SHU Johnny Morgan.
Ground ball pickup by FFD Will Snyder.
Clear attempt by FFD failed.
Turnover by FFD Jon Wheat.
Ground ball pickup by SHU Sal Miccio.
Penalty on FFD Shane Osborne (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
GOAL by SHU Sal Miccio (MAN-UP), Assist by Tucker Spencer, goal number 4 for season.
Sacred Heart 3, Fairfield 8
Faceoff Ben Palanchi vs Dylan Smith won by SHU, [12:17] Ground ball pickup by SHU Ben Palanchi.
Turnover by SHU Ben Palanchi (caused by Christopher DeBellis).
Clear attempt by FFD good.
GOAL by FFD Jake Gilbert, Assist by Bryce Ford, goal number 3 for season.
Sacred Heart 3, Fairfield 9
Faceoff Nicky Casano vs Dylan Smith won by SHU, [11:21] Ground ball pickup by SHU Nicky Casano.
Ground ball pickup by SHU Jake Ward.
Shot by SHU Jake Ward, SAVE Will Snyder.
Ground ball pickup by SHU Ryan Stout.
Shot by SHU Jake Ward WIDE.
Penalty on FFD Eli Adams (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
Penalty on FFD Daniel Wilson (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
Turnover by SHU Sal Miccio (caused by PJ McGoldrick).
Ground ball pickup by FFD Zack Antoniou.
Turnover by FFD Zack Antoniou.
Shot by SHU Jake Ward, SAVE Will Snyder.
Ground ball pickup by FFD Matt Rice.
Clear attempt by FFD good.
GOAL by FFD Kevin Dolan, Assist by Max Paparozzi, goal number 1 for season.
Sacred Heart 3, Fairfield 10
Faceoff Ben Palanchi vs Dylan Smith won by FFD, [08:39] Ground ball pickup by FFD Dylan Smith.
Clear attempt by FFD failed.
Turnover by FFD Will Consoli (caused by Ben Palanchi).
Ground ball pickup by SHU David Bartkus.
GOAL by SHU Skyler Wilde, goal number 1 for season.
Sacred Heart 4, Fairfield 10
Faceoff Nicky Casano vs Dylan Smith won by FFD, [07:45] Ground ball pickup by FFD Matt Rice.
Turnover by FFD Max Paparozzi.
Ground ball pickup by SHU Thomas Houlihan.
Clear attempt by SHU good.
Turnover by SHU Carson Spooner (caused by Kevin Dolan).
Shot by FFD Jake Gilbert WIDE.
Shot by FFD Jack McKenna, SAVE Alex Pazienza.
Ground ball pickup by FFD Max Paparozzi.
Shot by FFD Will Consoli WIDE.
GOAL by FFD Max Paparozzi, Assist by Jack McKenna, goal number 5 for season.
Sacred Heart 4, Fairfield 11
Faceoff Nicky Casano vs Dylan Smith won by SHU, [05:20] Ground ball pickup by SHU Nicky Casano.
Shot by SHU Sal Miccio, SAVE Will Snyder.
Clear attempt by FFD good.
Turnover by FFD Josh Demko.
Ground ball pickup by SHU David Bartkus.
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Clear attempt by SHU good.

Shot by SHU Ryan Stout, SAVE Will Snyder.

Ground ball pickup by FFD Eli Adams.

Clear attempt by FFD good.

Shot by FFD Max Paparozzi, SAVE Alex Pazienza.

Clear attempt by SHU failed.

Turnover by SHU Alex Pazienza (caused by Jack McKenna).

Ground ball pickup by FFD Jack McKenna.

GOAL by FFD Jack McKenna, goal number 7 for season.
Sacred Heart 4, Fairfield 12

Faceoff Nicky Casano vs Dylan Smith won by SHU.

Shot by SHU Tucker Spencer WIDE.

Turnover by SHU Johnny Morgan.

Timeout by FFD.

Shot by FFD Bryce Ford, SAVE Alex Pazienza.

Ground ball pickup by SHU Jack Carr.

Clear attempt by SHU good.

End-of-period.

Faceoff Nicky Casano vs Dylan Smith won by FFD, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by FFD Dylan Smith.

Clear attempt by FFD good.

Turnover by FFD Zack Antoniou.

Clear attempt by SHU failed.

Turnover by SHU Jack Ramsay.

Ground ball pickup by FFD Matt Rice.

GOAL by FFD Jack McKenna, goal number 8 for season.
Sacred Heart 4, Fairfield 13

Faceoff Nicky Casano vs Dylan Smith won by FFD, [13:07] Ground ball pickup by FFD Dylan Smith.

Penalty on SHU Tucker Spencer (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

Shot by FFD Jack McKenna, SAVE Alex Pazienza.

Clear attempt by SHU good.

GOAL by SHU David Bartkus (MAN-DOWN), goal humber 1 for season.
Sacred Heart 5, Fairfield 13

Faceoff Connor Callihan vs Dylan Smith won by FFD, [12:15] Ground ball pickup by FFD Christopher DeBellis.

Turnover by FFD Josh Demko.

Clear attempt by SHU failed.

Turnover by SHU Jack Carr (caused by Will Snyder).

Ground ball pickup by FFD Will Snyder.

Clear attempt by FFD good.

GOAL by FFD Bryce Ford, Assist by Rob Moore, goal number 8 for season.
Sacred Heart 5, Fairfield 14

Faceoff Connor Callihan vs Dylan Smith won by FFD.

Shot by FFD Rob Moore WIDE.

Shot by FFD Jake Gilbert, SAVE Alex Pazienza.

Ground ball pickup by FFD Bryce Ford.

Shot by FFD Will Consoli, SAVE Alex Pazienza.

Ground ball pickup by FFD Max Paparozzi.

Shot by FFD Max Paparozzi HIGH.

Shot by FFD Rob Moore, SAVE Alex Pazienza.

Shot by FFD Rob Moore WIDE.

Shot by FFD Jake Gilbert, SAVE Alex Pazienza.

Shot by FFD Max Paparozzi WIDE.

Timeout by SHU.

Turnover by FFD Jack McKenna.

Clear attempt by SHU failed.

Turnover by SHU Alex Pazienza.

Shot by FFD Jack McKenna BLOCKED.

Ground ball pickup by SHU Thomas Houlihan.

Clear attempt by SHU failed.

Turnover by SHU Johnny Morgan.

Ground ball pickup by FFD Bryce Ford.

GOAL by FFD Jack McKenna, Assist by Reilly Sullivan, goal number 9 for season.
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Sacred Heart 5, Fairfield 15
Faceoff Connor Callihan vs Ryan Hamburger won by FFD (on faceoff violation).
GOAL by FFD Cam Barisano, Assist by Kevin Dolan, goal number 1 for season.
Sacred Heart 5, Fairfield 16
Nicky LaBanca at goalie for SHU.
Faceoff Nicky Casano vs Ryan Hamburger won by FFD (on faceoff violation).
GOAL by FFD Reilly Sullivan, goal number 1 for season.
Sacred Heart 5, Fairfield 17
Faceoff Ben Palanchi vs Ryan Hamburger won by SHU, [03:25] Ground ball pickup by SHU Ryan Stout.
Shot by SHU Johnny Morgan WIDE.
Penalty on FFD Brady Strough (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
Shot by SHU Skyler Wilde WIDE.
Shot by SHU Jake Ward WIDE.
Turnover by SHU Jake Garb.
Ground ball pickup by FFD Caleb McNaull.
Clear attempt by FFD good.
Shot by FFD Reilly Sullivan WIDE.
Shot clock violation by FFD.
Clear attempt by SHU good.
End-of-period.



